### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frank Damiano	07/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Marketing Solutions
Street Address:	93 Woodstream Blvd. #3
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 7Y7

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12500717

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: Ifralick@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RDMA-011XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Gagnebin III

Total Attachments: 1

source=RDMA-011XX\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026252 FRAME: 0264

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Frank DAMIANO, whose full post office address is 93 Woodstream Blvd. #3, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 7Y7 Canada has made an invention entitled ANTI-CORROSION SKATE GUARD, which is the subject of International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2008/000035 filed January 10, 2008, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/884,289, filed January 10, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Integrated Marketing Solutions, whose full post office address is 93 Woodstream Blvd. #3, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 7Y7 Canada, has acquired from the said Frank DAMIANO the whole of his respective right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to his interest in any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Frank DAMIANO confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Integrated Marketing Solutions their successors and assigns, their whole right, title and interest for all countries, in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in said patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained therefor;

The Assignor grants to Ridout & Maybee LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office for its recordal of said patent application.

EXECUTED at Vaughan, Canada, this 8th day of July 2008.

k DAMIANO With

PATENT REEL: 026252 FRAME: 0265

**RECORDED: 05/10/2011**